Service List
(as at June 17, 2024)

TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5K 0Al

Kenneth Kraft

Tel: 416-863-4374
Fax: 416-863-4592
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

Sara-Ann Wilson
Tel: 416-863-4402
sara.wilson@dentons.com

Lawyers for Zeifman Partners Inc., in its capacity as Court appointed
Receiver

AND TO: ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC.
201 Bridgeland Avenue
Toronto, ON M6A 1Y7

Allan Rutman
Tel:  416-256-4005 / 416-861-1487
aar@zeifmans.ca

The Receiver
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AND TO: WAGNER SIDLOFSKY LLP
400 University Ave, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5G 1S5

Adam J. Wygodny
Tel: 416-366-6743
awygodny@wagnersidlofsky.com

Jason Moore
Tel: 416-366-3168
jmoore@wagnersidlofsky.com

Lawyer for the Defendants, Morgan Marchant, Gregory Marchant, MM
Realty Partners International, MM Realty Partners International Inc.,
Legacy Lifestyles Destin LP, Legacy Lifestyles Destin GP Inc., Legacy
Lifestyles Summerlin LP, Legacy Lifestyles Summerlin GP Inc., Legacy
Lifestyles Trailwinds LP, and Legacy Lifestyles Trailwinds GP Inc. (CV-
21-00668821-00CL)

Lawyer for the Applicants, Legacy Lifestyles Destin LP, Legacy
Lifestyles Trailwinds LP, Legacy Lifestyles Summerlin LP, Legacy
Lifestyles Ocoee LP and Legacy Lifestyles Longleaf LP (CV-22-
00674717-O0CL)

AND TO: ARNOLD H. ZWEIG
Barrister and Solicitor
3183a Yonge Street
Toronto, ON M4N 2K9
Tel:  416-593-9189
arnold@azweiglaw.com

Lawyer for Waverly Corporate Finance Services Ltd.

AND TO: GREG ROBERTS PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
8920 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 202
Markham, ON L3R 9W9

Greg Roberts
Tel:  1-866-824-8757
greg.roberts@roblaw.ca

Lawyers for the Plaintiffs, Berkid Investments Limited, Robert Barron,
Thornbridge Capital Inc., Lucy Ber, Susan Latremoille, James
MacDonald, Scott Tupling, Nada Tupling, TMP Investments Inc., Mark
Pierog, Tara Pierog, Ron Lapsker, 1392530 Ontario Inc, Langford
Grain Inc., Fore Bears Forensic Science Inc., Festivus Holdings Inc.,
Steven Freiman and Gregory Ip. (CV-21-00668821-00CL)
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AND TO: KATZMAN & ASSOCIATES
393 University Avenue, Suite 2000
Toronto, ON M5G 1E6

Michael Katzman
Tel:  416-593-7604
mkatzman@Xkatzmanlitigation.com

Lawyers for Intervenor Investors

AND TO: COHEN HAMILTON STEGER & CO. INC.
100 King Street West, Suite 7011
Toronto, ON M5X 1A9

Farley J. Cohen
Tel: 416-304-7016
fcohen@cohenhamiltonsteger.com

The Inspector

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
40 King Street West, Suite 2100
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Lorne Silver
Tel: 416-869-5490
Isilver@cassels.com

Lawyers for Cohen Hamilton Steger & Co. Inc., in its capacity as Court
appointed Inspector

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 327, Stn. A
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5
Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca

Leslie Crawford (Law Clerk)
leslie.crawford@ontario.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

AGC_PGC_TORONTO.TAX-FISC@JUSTICE.GC.CA
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AND TO: FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1200
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Fred Tayar
Tel:  416-363-1800 ext. 200
fred@fredtayar.com

Lawyers for Hillmount Capital Inc.

AND TO: SHAWINIGAN-SUD NATIONAL VERIFICATION AND
COLLECTION CENTRE
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Blvd.
Shawinigan, QC G9P 5H9

Tel:  1-866-248-1576
Fax: 1-866-229-0839
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kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; sara.wilson@dentons.com; aar@zeifmans.ca,;
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fred@fredtayar.com; greg@exchequerfg.com; arnold@azweiglaw.com;
awygodny@wagnersidlofsky.com; AGC PGC_TORONTO.TAX-FISC@JUSTICE.GC.CA;
jmoore@wagnersidlofsky.com
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